

(Established under Birla Global University Odisha Act, 2015)

21 January 2020

Mr Sandeep Kumar Al Murad Group of Education Village – Reshipora Athoora Tehsil & P.O. – Kreeri Dist. Baramula Jammu & Kashmir 193198

Dear Sir

With reference to your First Appeal dated 05 December under Ref.No. RTI/UNI/FAA/891 received by us on 21st December 2019, please find below the replies to the queries raised :-

- Birla Global University has been established under the Birla Global University Odisha Act, 2015 duly passed in the Odisha Legislative Assembly and notified by the Gazette Notification of the Department of Higher Education, Government of Odisha.
- 2. There is no Scholarship Scheme for the students of Jammu & Kashmir to take admission in Birla Global University.
- 3. There is no Scholarship Scheme for students belonging to minority communities.
- 4. There is no special admission criteria for the students from Jammu & Kashmir.
- 5. The following course options are available in the university for students passing 12th class:
 - (a) BBA (Hons), (B) BBA-Digital Marketing, (c) BBA-Business Analytics,
 - (d) B.A. (Economics)(Hons), (e) BAJMC (Hons), (f) B.Com(Hons), (g) BBA.LL.B (Hons)
- 6. For details of Courses offered at Birla Global University and the Fee structure, please refer to the official website of the university : www.bgu.ac.in

This is for your information.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

For Birla Global University

Dr.B.K. Das Registrar

First Appellate Authority